PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6721646 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL TECHNOLOGY	06/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFEARC	
Street Address:	7-12 TAVISTOCK SQUARE	
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR, LYNTON HOUSE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	WC1H 9LT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16855701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincent@lathropgage.com,patricia.ford@lathropgage.

Correspondent Name:BRIAN C. TRINQUEAddress Line 1:LATHROP GPM LLPAddress Line 2:28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	704906: KST-022USCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. TRINQUE	
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN C. TRINQUE/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=704906-KST-022USCON-CHANGE-OF-NAME-ASSIGN-MED-RESEARCH-TO-LIFEARC-5-20-2021#page1 tif

PATENT 506674831 REEL: 056307 FRAME: 0439



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2698321

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL TECHNOLOGY

a company incorporated as private limited by guarantee; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

LIFEARC

Given at Companies House on 12th June 2017



RECORDED: 05/20/2021



PATENT REEL: 056307 FRAME: 0440